S
Z
 S
E
R
IE
S

1/4”, 3/8” and 1/2” Normally open and Universal versions require a separate air supply to the pilot solenoid - Specify code 5 in position 4 and code 4 in position 7 of model number code.
3/4” to 1 1/2” Normally open, normally closed and universal versions always require a separate main air supply to be taken to the pilot solenoid - Specify code 5 in position 4 and code
4 of position 7 of model number code.
It is recommended that consideration be given to positioning a non-return valve in the separate supply line to the solenoid. This will help to prevent
back-flow from the solenoid servo should a temporary/severe pressure drop occur across main valve when it opens.
1750SZ.2
Midland-SUBZERO-A4  1/14/05  9:58 AM  Page 2
POPPET VALVES • 1/4” - 1 1/2”, 3/2, NPT (BSP)
PILOT SOLENOID OPERATED
1750 SZ SERIES
1
7
5
0
 S
Z
 S
E
R
IE
S
S
U
B
 Z
E
R
O
 R
A
N
G
E
SOLENOID ASSEMBLIES  SOLENOID CODE K  (EExd IIC T6), SOLENOID CODE KC (NEMA 7 & 9)
SUB ZERO RANGE - Poppet Valves
1750SZ.3
Model Code K KC
Type of Protection EExd IIC T6 NEMA 7 & 9
Approved Area Zones 1 and 2 Class I, Groups C & D, Class II Groups E,F & G
Degree of Protection IP67 NEMA 4
Housing 316 Stainless Steel 316 Stainless Steel
Cable entry M20 x 1.5 M20 x 1.5
(Alt cable entry available)
Power Consumption 5 Watt 5 Watt
Maximum Admissible 85ºC (185ºF) 85ºC (185ºF)
Surface Temperature
Ambient -50ºC to +40ºC (-58ºF to +104ºF) -50ºC to +40ºC (-58ºF to +104ºF)
Temperature
Approved Standard ATEX UL, CSA
Certificate Number SIRA 03 ATEX 1319 –
Model Code A F G SP
K, KC 110 (4.33) 52 (2.05) 58 (2.28) M8
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS mm (inches)
SOLENOID SPECIFICATIONS
G F
A
SP
Midland-SUBZERO-A4  1/14/05  9:58 AM  Page 3
3/2 Pilot Solenoid Operated - Spring Return, 3/4”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Valve Bases
Model Number P Y Z SS
6325M24-EC2BK* 3/4”NPT(1/4”NPT) 14 (0.55) 72(2.83) 1/4”NPT(1/4”NPT)
8325M24-EC2BK* 1”NPT(1/4”NPT) 14 (0.55) 72(2.83) 1/4”NPT(1/4”NPT)
5325M24-EC2BK* 1 1/4”NPT(1 1/4”NPT) 14 (0.55) 73(2.87) 1/4”NPT(1/4”NPT)
7325M24-EC2BK* 1 1/2”NPT(1 1/2”NPT) 14 (0.55) 73(2.87) 1/4”NPT(1/4”NPT)
POPPET VALVES • 1/4” - 1 1/2”, 3/2, NPT (BSP)
PILOT SOLENOID OPERATED
1750 SZ SERIES
1

7323M24-EC2BK*+
3/4” to 1 1/2” Normally open, normally closed and universal versions always require a separate mains air supply to be taken to the pilot solenoid - Specify code 5 in position 4 and code
4 of position 7 of model number code.
1/4”, 3/8” and 1/2” Normally closed versions have internal air supply to the solenoid - Specify code 3 in position 4 and code 3 in position 7 of model number code.
1/4”, 3/8” and 1/2”  Normally open and Universal versions require a separate air supply to the pilot solenoid - Specify code 5 in position 4 and code 4 in position 7 of model number code.
1750SZ.4
T
3 ports P 3 ports PR S
V
V+AS V+AS
V
S
W
Solenoid
supply
port SS
(See note)
Solenoid supply
port SS (See note)
Solenoid mounting3 ports P
V+ASZ
Y
2
1 N/C
3 N/O
3 N/C
1 N/O
2323M24-EC2BK*
3323M24-EC2BK*
4323M24-EC2BK*
Midland-SUBZERO-A4  1/14/05  9:58 AM  Page 4
POPPET VALVES • 1/4” – 1-1/2”, 3/2, NPT (BSP)
PILOT AIR OPERATED
1750 SZ SERIES
1
7
5
0
 S
Z
 S
E
R
IE
S
S
U
B
 Z
E
R
O
 R
A
N
G
E
Preferred Models
Model Number Description Weight kg (lbs) Symbol
2325M21-EC2B 1/4” NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated, spring return, UNIV 0.65 (1.43)
3325M21-EC2B 3/8” NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated, spring return, UNIV 0.90 (1.98)
4325M21-EC2B 1/2” NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated, spring return, UNIV 1.50 (3.31)
6325M21-EC2B 3/4” NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated, spring return, UNIV 5.00 (11.0)
8325M21-EC2B 1” NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated, spring return, UNIV 5.00 (11.0)
5325M21-EC2B 1-1/4” NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated, spring return, UNIV 9.00 (19.8)
7325M21-EC2B 1-1/2” NPT 3/2 Pilot air operated, spring return, UNIV 11.0 (24.3)
General Description
A range of compact 3/2 pilot
operated high flow poppet valves
in Stainless Steel for use on gases.